

I.



## 2024 Business Masterclass Student Agreement

(print first & last name) agree to the Business Masterclass Program's

requirements listed within this agreement, and I understand that failure to fulfill, said agreement, could and/or will affect the benefits offered by Prosperity Bank.

## These benefits include:

- Program graduates will receive a Business Masterclass Certificate of Completion Award
- A Prosperity Bank Business Savings Account dollar-for-dollar match up to \$500
- A Prosperity Bank Business Credit Card for \$2,500
- Learn from top business and financial professionals during the 2-3 month course
- Working one-on-one with an assigned Mentor
- Opportunity to develop effective plans and strategies for business success

## Additional benefits:

- Only one (1) Student will be named the "Winner" of the Business Financial Pitch Competition and will receive a \$1,000 Cashier's Check and a trophy
- Only one (1) Student will be named the "Runner Up" of the Business Financial Pitch Competition and will receive a \$500 Cashier's Check and a trophy
- All students who successfully complete the series will receive a Prosperity Bank Masterclass Certificate of Completion Award

The Prosperity Bank Business Masterclass Student agrees to the following requirements:

- Tardiness will not exceed more than (3) times
- Leaving and/or excusing oneself early from class more than (1) time
- Missing more than one (1) scheduled class
- Missing a class without a 24 hour written notice to the Program Administrator
- Open the recommended Prosperity Bank Business Savings Account \* (optional)
- Meet with my assigned Mentor at least (4) or more times during the program
- Will not show any misrepresentation of myself and/or business no matter at what time it is discovered
- Will not be disruptive and/or show disrespect to the other students, including the Presenters and the Masterclass Representatives both inside and outside of the classroom setting
- Will not take any photos or videos without prior consent from Prosperity Bank

\* You will be notified as to WHERE you will be opening your Prosperity Bank Business Savings Account. Do not attempt to open your account at another branch location without prior consent from the Prosperity Bank's Program Representative

## **Attestation**

I hereby attest that the information I provided during the application process, and, for the duration of the course, is truthful and accurate. I understand the aforementioned guidelines, and obligations, that are required in order for me to be successful in completing the Prosperity Bank Business Masterclass Program. In addition, I agree not to duplicate, transfer/sell, or misrepresent any of the Prosperity Bank Business Masterclass Program's materials. This includes the presentations, ideas, or any likeness of the program, to use for my own personal benefit and/or monetary gain. I will respect the other students' right to confidentiality, and I will not duplicate, transfer/sell, or monetary gain. I will respect all parties involved and refrain from any disruption within the program.

By signing my name below, I agree to All OF THE ABOVE

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_